
District Attorneys Council

Federal Grants Division

2011 JAG-LLE Awards

App # Applicant Amount Requested Board Awarded

50 Alfalfa, County of 10,000.00$                                 10,000.00$                       

51 Altus, City of 8,232.00$                                   8,232.00$                         

52 Alva, City of 9,999.95$                                   9,999.95$                         

53 Antlers, City of 4,431.00$                                   3,856.00$                         

54 Atoka, County of 3,950.00$                                   3,950.00$                         

55 Beaver, City of 2,635.00$                                   2,635.00$                         

56 Beckham, County of 8,794.92$                                   6,731.90$                         

57 Bixby, City of 10,000.00$                                 10,000.00$                       

57 Bristow, City of 10,000.00$                                 10,000.00$                       

59 Bryan, County of 10,000.00$                                 10,000.00$                       

60 Canadian, County of 9,051.00$                                   9,051.00$                         

61 Cimarron, County of 7,635.00$                                   7,635.00$                         

62 Colbert, Town of 8,936.55$                                   8,936.55$                         

63 Collinsville, City of 9,291.00$                                   9,291.00$                         

64 Comanche, City of 8,498.00$                                   3,568.00$                         

65 Comanche, County of 9,927.84$                                   9,927.84$                         

66 Cushing, City of 8,433.00$                                   8,433.00$                         

67 Davenport, Town of 7,614.00$                                   3,807.00$                         

68 Dibble, Town of 8,376.00$                                   8,376.00$                         

69 Drumright, City of 9,658.29$                                   6,418.29$                         

70 Duncan, City of 9,019.86$                                   9,019.86$                         

71 Durant, City of 9,860.00$                                   9,856.88$                         

72 Elk City, City of 9,040.10$                                   9,040.10$                         

73 Eufaula, City of 7,614.76$                                   3,540.00$                         

74 Fairview, City of 8,442.70$                                   6,030.50$                         

75 Guymon, City of 10,000.00$                                 10,000.00$                       

76 Hartshorne, City of 2,044.50$                                   2,012.50$                         

77 Hennessey, Town of 10,000.00$                                 -$                                 

78 Holdenville, City of 7,320.00$                                   6,590.00$                         

79 Hollis, City of 4,770.00$                                   4,770.00$                         

80 Jefferson, County of 10,000.00$                                 8,220.90$                         

81 Jenks, City of 9,006.00$                                   9,006.00$                         

82 Kiowa, County of 10,000.00$                                 9,099.00$                         

83 Konawa, City of 8,664.00$                                   8,664.00$                         

84 Luther, Town of 9,882.15$                                   9,882.15$                         

85 Mannford, City of 9,904.50$                                   9,904.50$                         

86 Marietta, City of 9,520.20$                                   8,820.20$                         

87 Marshall, County of 10,000.00$                                 10,000.00$                       

88 McAlester, City of 10,000.00$                                 10,000.00$                       

89 McClain, County of 9,558.20$                                   9,412.40$                         

90 McLoud, Town of 9,404.79$                                   9,404.79$                         

91 Morris, City of 2,785.99$                                   2,785.99$                         

92 Mountain View, City of 2,680.00$                                   2,680.00$                         

93 Muldrow, City of 8,324.00$                                   6,591.98$                         

94 Nicoma Park, City of 9,940.00$                                   4,260.00$                         

95 Noble, County of 10,000.00$                                 10,000.00$                       

96 Owasso, City of 8,920.00$                                   8,908.00$                         

97 Poteau, City of 9,586.60$                                   9,546.60$                         

98 Pottawatomie, County of 10,000.00$                                 9,562.10$                         

99 Prague, City of 10,000.00$                                 10,000.00$                       

100 Sayre, City of 9,897.00$                                   5,696.00$                         

101 Seminole, City of 9,783.30$                                   9,783.30$                         

102 Stephens, County of 10,000.00$                                 10,000.00$                       

103 Stigler, City of 9,721.50$                                   9,721.50$                         

104 Stratford, Town of 5,879.00$                                   5,879.00$                         

105 Stringtown, City of 10,000.00$                                 10,000.00$                       

106 Stroud, City of 9,980.10$                                   9,980.10$                         

107 Tahlequah, City of 9,708.00$                                   9,708.00$                         

108 Tishomingo, City of 5,350.00$                                   5,350.00$                         

109 Tushka, Town of 5,526.00$                                   2,763.00$                         

110 Tuttle, City of 9,980.00$                                   9,980.00$                         

111 Wagoner, City of 6,910.00$                                   6,427.00$                         

112 Warner, Town of 9,901.33$                                   9,901.33$                         

113 Waurika, City of 10,000.00$                                 8,203.05$                         

114 Westville, City of 10,000.00$                                 3,700.00$                         

115 Wewoka, City of 9,723.00$                                   9,723.00$                         

116 Yale, City of 9,965.00$                                   4,265.00$                         

574,076.13$                                $                    509,537.26 

PLEASE NOTE: The Award Period does not start until October 1, 2011.

Equipment CAN NOT be ordered prior to 

October 1, 2011.

All applicants that requested radios (handheld or mobile) are conditionally awarded and will receive a special 

condition in the mail that they must satisfactorily complete prior to October 1st in order to be eligible for the 

awarded amount.


